eustream

SLOVAK GAS TSO

Pursuant to Commission Regulation (EU) No. 312/2014 of 26 March 2014 establishing a Network
Code on Gas Balancing of Transmission Networks Article 9 (4) Eustream publishes following
information:

BALANCING ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

Number of
Date Costs (EUR) | balacing
actions

1.1.2025 0 0
2.1.2025 0 0
3.1.2025 0 0
4.1.2025 0 0
5.1.2025 0 0
6.1.2025 0 0
7.1.2025 0 0
8.1.2025 0 0
9.1.2025 0 0
10.1.2025 0 0
11.1.2025 0 0
12.1.2025 0 0
13.1.2025 0 0
14.1.2025 0 0
15.1.2025 0 0
16.1.2025 0 0
17.1.2025 0 0
18.1.2025 0 0
19.1.2025 0 0
20.1.2025 0 0
21.1.2025 0 0
22.1.2025 0 0
23.1.2025 0 0
24.1.2025 0 0
25.1.2025 0 0
26.1.2025 0 0
27.1.2025 0 0
28.1.2025 0 0
29.1.2025 0 0
30.1.2025 0 0
31.1.2025 0 0
1.2.2025 0 0
2.2.2025 0 0
3.2.2025 0 0
4.2.2025 0 0
5.2.2025 0 0
6.2.2025 0 0




Date

Costs (EUR)

Number of
balacing
actions

7.2.2025

8.2.2025

9.2.2025

10.2.2025

11.2.2025

12.2.2025

13.2.2025

14.2.2025

15.2.2025

16.2.2025

17.2.2025

18.2.2025

19.2.2025

20.2.2025

21.2.2025

22.2.2025

23.2.2025

24.2.2025

25.2.2025

26.2.2025

27.2.2025

28.2.2025

1.3.2025

2.3.2025

3.3.2025

4.3.2025

5.3.2025

6.3.2025

7.3.2025

8.3.2025

9.3.2025

10.3.2025

11.3.2025

12.3.2025

13.3.2025

14.3.2025

15.3.2025

16.3.2025

17.3.2025

18.3.2025

19.3.2025

20.3.2025

21.3.2025

22.3.2025

23.3.2025

24.3.2025

25.3.2025

26.3.2025

27.3.2025

28.3.2025
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Date

Costs (EUR)

Number of
balacing
actions

29.3.2025

30.3.2025

31.3.2025

1.4.2025

2.4.2025

3.4.2025

4.4.2025

5.4.2025

6.4.2025

7.4.2025

8.4.2025

9.4.2025

10.4.2025

11.4.2025

12.4.2025

13.4.2025

14.4.2025

15.4.2025

16.4.2025

17.4.2025

18.4.2025

19.4.2025

20.4.2025

21.4.2025

22.4.2025

23.4.2025

24.4.2025

25.4.2025

26.4.2025

27.4.2025

28.4.2025

29.4.2025

30.4.2025

1.5.2025

2.5.2025

3.5.2025

4.5.2025

5.5.2025

6.5.2025

7.5.2025

8.5.2025

9.5.2025

10.5.2025

11.5.2025

12.5.2025

13.5.2025

14.5.2025

15.5.2025

16.5.2025

17.5.2025

O|O|O|O|O|O|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|jo|o|jo|o|o|o|o|jo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|jo|o|o|o|o

Ol|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|jo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|jo|ojo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|jo|o|jo|o|o|o|jo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|jo|o|o|o]|o




Date

Costs (EUR)

Number of
balacing
actions

18.5.2025

19.5.2025

20.5.2025

21.5.2025

22.5.2025

23.5.2025

24.5.2025

25.5.2025

26.5.2025

27.5.2025

28.5.2025

29.5.2025

30.5.2025

31.5.2025

1.6.2025

2.6.2025

3.6.2025

4.6.2025

5.6.2025

6.6.2025

7.6.2025

8.6.2025

9.6.2025

10.6.2025

11.6.2025

12.6.2025

13.6.2025

14.6.2025

15.6.2025

16.6.2025

17.6.2025

18.6.2025

19.6.2025

20.6.2025

21.6.2025

22.6.2025

23.6.2025

24.6.2025

25.6.2025

26.6.2025

27.6.2025

28.6.2025

29.6.2025

30.6.2025

1.7.2025

2.7.2025

3.7.2025

4.7.2025

5.7.2025

6.7.2025
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Date

Costs (EUR)

Number of
balacing
actions

7.7.2025

8.7.2025

9.7.2025

10.7.2025

11.7.2025

12.7.2025

13.7.2025

14.7.2025

15.7.2025

16.7.2025

17.7.2025

18.7.2025

19.7.2025

20.7.2025

21.7.2025

22.7.2025

23.7.2025

24.7.2025

25.7.2025

26.7.2025

27.7.2025

28.7.2025

29.7.2025

30.7.2025

31.7.2025

1.8.2025

2.8.2025

3.8.2025

4.8.2025

5.8.2025

6.8.2025

7.8.2025

8.8.2025

9.8.2025

10.8.2025

11.8.2025

12.8.2025

13.8.2025

14.8.2025

15.8.2025

16.8.2025

17.8.2025

18.8.2025

19.8.2025

20.8.2025

21.8.2025

22.8.2025

23.8.2025

24.8.2025

25.8.2025
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Date

Costs (EUR)

Number of
balacing
actions

26.8.2025

27.8.2025

28.8.2025

29.8.2025

30.8.2025

31.8.2025

1.9.2025

2.9.2025

3.9.2025

4.9.2025

5.9.2025

6.9.2025

7.9.2025

8.9.2025

9.9.2025

10.9.2025

11.9.2025

12.9.2025

13.9.2025

14.9.2025

15.9.2025

16.9.2025

17.9.2025

18.9.2025

19.9.2025

20.9.2025

21.9.2025

22.9.2025

23.9.2025

24.9.2025

25.9.2025

26.9.2025

27.9.2025

28.9.2025

29.9.2025

30.9.2025

1.10.2025

2.10.2025

3.10.2025

4.10.2025

5.10.2025

6.10.2025

7.10.2025

8.10.2025

9.10.2025

10.10.2025

11.10.2025

12.10.2025

13.10.2025

14.10.2025
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Date

Costs (EUR)

Number of
balacing
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15.10.2025

16.10.2025

17.10.2025

18.10.2025

19.10.2025

20.10.2025

21.10.2025

22.10.2025

23.10.2025

24.10.2025

25.10.2025

26.10.2025

27.10.2025

28.10.2025

29.10.2025

30.10.2025

31.10.2025

1.11.2025

2.11.2025

3.11.2025

4.11.2025

5.11.2025

6.11.2025

7.11.2025

8.11.2025

9.11.2025

10.11.2025

11.11.2025

12.11.2025

13.11.2025

14.11.2025

15.11.2025

16.11.2025

17.11.2025

18.11.2025

19.11.2025

20.11.2025

21.11.2025

22.11.2025

23.11.2025

24.11.2025

25.11.2025

26.11.2025

27.11.2025

28.11.2025

29.11.2025

30.11.2025

1.12.2025

2.12.2025

3.12.2025
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Date

Costs (EUR)

Number of
balacing
actions

4.12.2025

5.12.2025

6.12.2025

7.12.2025

8.12.2025

9.12.2025

10.12.2025

11.12.2025

12.12.2025

13.12.2025

14.12.2025

15.12.2025

16.12.2025

17.12.2025

18.12.2025

19.12.2025

20.12.2025

21.12.2025

22.12.2025

23.12.2025

24.12.2025

25.12.2025

26.12.2025

27.12.2025

28.12.2025

29.12.2025

30.12.2025

31.12.2025
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