

Pursuant to Commission Regulation (EU) No. 312/2014 of 26 March 2014 establishing a Network Code on Gas Balancing of Transmission Networks Article 9 (4) Eustream publishes following information:

BALANCING ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

Date	Costs (EUR)	Number of balacing actions
1.1.2025	0	0
2.1.2025	0	0
3.1.2025	0	0
4.1.2025	0	0
5.1.2025	0	0
6.1.2025	0	0
7.1.2025	0	0
8.1.2025	0	0
9.1.2025	0	0
10.1.2025	0	0
11.1.2025	0	0
12.1.2025	0	0
13.1.2025	0	0
14.1.2025	0	0
15.1.2025	0	0
16.1.2025	0	0
17.1.2025	0	0
18.1.2025	0	0
19.1.2025	0	0
20.1.2025	0	0
21.1.2025	0	0
22.1.2025	0	0
23.1.2025	0	0
24.1.2025	0	0
25.1.2025	0	0
26.1.2025	0	0
27.1.2025	0	0
28.1.2025	0	0
29.1.2025	0	0
30.1.2025	0	0
31.1.2025	0	0
1.2.2025	0	0
2.2.2025	0	0
3.2.2025	0	0
4.2.2025	0	0
5.2.2025	0	0
6.2.2025	0	0

Date	Costs (EUR)	Number of balacing actions
7.2.2025	0	0
8.2.2025	0	0
9.2.2025	0	0
10.2.2025	0	0
11.2.2025	0	0
12.2.2025	0	0
13.2.2025	0	0
14.2.2025	0	1
15.2.2025	0	0
16.2.2025	0	0
17.2.2025	0	0
18.2.2025	0	0
19.2.2025	0	0
20.2.2025	0	0
21.2.2025	0	0
22.2.2025	0	0
23.2.2025	0	0
24.2.2025	0	0
25.2.2025	0	0
26.2.2025	0	0
27.2.2025	0	0
28.2.2025	0	0
1.3.2025	0	0
2.3.2025	0	0
3.3.2025	0	0
4.3.2025	0	0
5.3.2025	0	0
6.3.2025	0	0
7.3.2025	0	0
8.3.2025	0	0
9.3.2025	0	0
10.3.2025	0	0
11.3.2025	0	0
12.3.2025	0	0
13.3.2025	0	0
14.3.2025	0	0
15.3.2025	0	0
16.3.2025	0	0
17.3.2025	0	0
18.3.2025	0	0
19.3.2025	0	0
20.3.2025	0	0
21.3.2025	0	0
22.3.2025	0	0
23.3.2025	0	0
24.3.2025	0	0
25.3.2025	0	0
26.3.2025	0	0
27.3.2025	0	0
28.3.2025	0	0

Date	Costs (EUR)	Number of balacing actions
29.3.2025	0	0
30.3.2025	0	0
31.3.2025	0	0
1.4.2025	0	0
2.4.2025	0	0
3.4.2025	0	0
4.4.2025	0	0
5.4.2025	0	0
6.4.2025	0	0
7.4.2025	0	0
8.4.2025	0	0
9.4.2025	0	0
10.4.2025	0	0
11.4.2025	0	0
12.4.2025	0	0
13.4.2025	0	0
14.4.2025	0	0
15.4.2025	0	0
16.4.2025	0	0
17.4.2025	0	0
18.4.2025	0	0
19.4.2025	0	0
20.4.2025	0	0
21.4.2025	0	0
22.4.2025	0	0
23.4.2025	0	0
24.4.2025	0	0
25.4.2025	0	0
26.4.2025	0	0
27.4.2025	0	0
28.4.2025	0	0
29.4.2025	0	0
30.4.2025	0	0
1.5.2025	0	0
2.5.2025	0	0
3.5.2025	0	0
4.5.2025	0	0
5.5.2025	0	0
6.5.2025	0	0
7.5.2025	0	0
8.5.2025	0	0
9.5.2025	0	0
10.5.2025	0	0
11.5.2025	0	0
12.5.2025	0	0
13.5.2025	0	0
14.5.2025	0	0
15.5.2025	0	0
16.5.2025	0	0
17.5.2025	0	0

Date	Costs (EUR)	Number of balacing actions
18.5.2025	0	0
19.5.2025	0	0
20.5.2025	0	0
21.5.2025	0	0
22.5.2025	0	0
23.5.2025	0	0
24.5.2025	0	0
25.5.2025	0	0
26.5.2025	0	0
27.5.2025	0	0
28.5.2025	0	0
29.5.2025	0	0
30.5.2025	0	0
31.5.2025	0	0
1.6.2025	0	0
2.6.2025	0	0
3.6.2025	0	0
4.6.2025	0	0
5.6.2025	0	0
6.6.2025	0	0
7.6.2025	0	0
8.6.2025	0	0
9.6.2025	0	0
10.6.2025	0	0
11.6.2025	0	0
12.6.2025	0	0
13.6.2025	0	0
14.6.2025	0	0
15.6.2025	0	0
16.6.2025	0	0
17.6.2025	0	0
18.6.2025	0	0
19.6.2025	0	0
20.6.2025	0	0
21.6.2025	0	0
22.6.2025	0	0
23.6.2025	0	0
24.6.2025	0	0
25.6.2025	0	0
26.6.2025	0	0
27.6.2025	0	0
28.6.2025	0	0
29.6.2025	0	0
30.6.2025	0	0
1.7.2025	0	0
2.7.2025	0	0
3.7.2025	0	0
4.7.2025	0	0
5.7.2025	0	0
6.7.2025	0	0

Date	Costs (EUR)	Number of balacing actions
7.7.2025	0	0
8.7.2025	0	0
9.7.2025	0	0
10.7.2025	0	0
11.7.2025	0	0
12.7.2025	0	0
13.7.2025	0	0
14.7.2025	0	0
15.7.2025	0	0
16.7.2025	0	0
17.7.2025	0	0
18.7.2025	0	0
19.7.2025	0	0
20.7.2025	0	0
21.7.2025	0	0
22.7.2025	0	0
23.7.2025	0	0
24.7.2025	0	0
25.7.2025	0	0
26.7.2025	0	0
27.7.2025	0	0
28.7.2025	0	0
29.7.2025	0	0
30.7.2025	0	0
31.7.2025	0	0
1.8.2025	0	0
2.8.2025	0	0
3.8.2025	0	0
4.8.2025	0	0
5.8.2025	0	0
6.8.2025	0	0
7.8.2025	0	0
8.8.2025	0	0
9.8.2025	0	0
10.8.2025	0	0
11.8.2025	0	0
12.8.2025	0	0
13.8.2025	0	0
14.8.2025	0	0
15.8.2025	0	0
16.8.2025	0	0
17.8.2025	0	0
18.8.2025	0	0
19.8.2025	0	0
20.8.2025	0	0
21.8.2025	0	0
22.8.2025	0	0
23.8.2025	0	0
24.8.2025	0	0
25.8.2025	0	0

Date	Costs (EUR)	Number of balacing actions
26.8.2025	0	0
27.8.2025	0	0
28.8.2025	0	0
29.8.2025	0	0
30.8.2025	0	0
31.8.2025	0	0
1.9.2025	0	0
2.9.2025	0	0
3.9.2025	0	0
4.9.2025	0	0
5.9.2025	0	0
6.9.2025	0	0
7.9.2025	0	0
8.9.2025	0	0
9.9.2025	0	0
10.9.2025	0	0
11.9.2025	0	0
12.9.2025	0	0
13.9.2025	0	0
14.9.2025	0	0
15.9.2025	0	0
16.9.2025	0	0
17.9.2025	0	0
18.9.2025	0	0
19.9.2025	0	0
20.9.2025	0	0
21.9.2025	0	0
22.9.2025	0	0
23.9.2025	0	0
24.9.2025	0	0
25.9.2025	0	0
26.9.2025	0	0
27.9.2025	0	0
28.9.2025	0	0
29.9.2025	0	0
30.9.2025	0	0
1.10.2025	0	0
2.10.2025	0	0
3.10.2025	0	0
4.10.2025	0	0
5.10.2025	0	0
6.10.2025	0	0
7.10.2025	0	0
8.10.2025	0	0
9.10.2025	0	0
10.10.2025	0	0
11.10.2025	0	0
12.10.2025	0	0
13.10.2025	0	0
14.10.2025	0	0

Date	Costs (EUR)	Number of balacing actions
15.10.2025	0	0
16.10.2025	0	0
17.10.2025	0	0
18.10.2025	0	0
19.10.2025	0	0
20.10.2025	0	0
21.10.2025	0	0
22.10.2025	0	0
23.10.2025	0	0
24.10.2025	0	0
25.10.2025	0	0
26.10.2025	0	0
27.10.2025	0	0
28.10.2025	0	0
29.10.2025	0	0
30.10.2025	0	0
31.10.2025	0	0
1.11.2025	0	0
2.11.2025	0	0
3.11.2025	0	0
4.11.2025	0	0
5.11.2025	0	0
6.11.2025	0	0
7.11.2025	0	0
8.11.2025	0	0
9.11.2025	0	0
10.11.2025	0	0
11.11.2025	0	0
12.11.2025	0	0
13.11.2025	0	0
14.11.2025	0	0
15.11.2025	0	0
16.11.2025	0	0
17.11.2025	0	0
18.11.2025	0	0
19.11.2025	0	0
20.11.2025	0	0
21.11.2025	0	0
22.11.2025	0	0
23.11.2025	0	0
24.11.2025	0	0
25.11.2025	0	0
26.11.2025	0	0
27.11.2025	0	0
28.11.2025	0	0
29.11.2025	0	0
30.11.2025	0	0
1.12.2025	0	0
2.12.2025	0	0
3.12.2025	0	0

Date	Costs (EUR)	Number of balacing actions
4.12.2025	0	0
5.12.2025	0	0
6.12.2025	0	0
7.12.2025	0	0
8.12.2025	0	0
9.12.2025	0	0
10.12.2025	0	0
11.12.2025	0	0
12.12.2025	0	0
13.12.2025	0	0
14.12.2025	0	0
15.12.2025	0	0
16.12.2025	0	0
17.12.2025	0	0
18.12.2025	0	0
19.12.2025	0	0
20.12.2025	0	0
21.12.2025	0	0
22.12.2025	0	0
23.12.2025	0	0
24.12.2025	0	0
25.12.2025	0	0
26.12.2025	0	0
27.12.2025	0	0
28.12.2025	0	0
29.12.2025	0	0
30.12.2025	0	0
31.12.2025	0	0